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7 Bisaor’s House )
52 WiLLIAMS ST.
BURLINGTON, VERMONT

February 14
19 58

The Most Reverend Matthew F. Brady, D.D.
657 River Road
Manchester, New Hampshire

Your Excellency:

Only this week I learned from Father Omer Dufault
that Father Sullivan, about whom we corresponded several
months ago, has been staying with him at Morrisville since
about the first of this year.

I have no objection to that, if you do not, but
want you to know that he has been given no faculties, and
that he says Mass privately, never for the parish, even
while Father Dufault was, sick. ‘Apparently, Father Dufault
is only giving him shelter as a friendly act. If that does
not conform with any directions you have given Father Sullivan,
please let us know.

Could you tell me whether there is the practice of
dispensing students from the Lenten fast in secular colleges,
because of the difficulties in dining halls, fraternity houses,
etc.? I never heard of it, but was told recently that it is
done in some parts of the country.

Hoping you are well and that you will get a Florida
vacation (I had two weeks there), and asking God's blessings
for you and your work, I am,

Sincerely yours in Christ,

Bishop of Buril.j_ng'bon.%Q‘X-L .

/M /7‘{‘/
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422 WASHINGTON STREET

P. O. Box 969
STEUBENVILLE, OHIO

OFrice OF THE BisHOP
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February 24, 1958

His Excellency

Most Rev. James J. Sweeney, D.D.
Bishop of Honolulu

1184 Bishop Street .

Honolulu 13, T. H.

Dear Bishop Sweeney: ﬂ

It is good of you to consider the case of Fat'.'her John T.
Sullivan for whom I have profound sympathy. ,-.Naturally, he may
go with my blessing to any Bishop who is wil]:incL to~~xece1ve him.
His possible usefulness in any section of the diocese. £s at an
end. // -~ ‘».\\\

/ NN .
/ \ ‘ \-,)

My conscience will not allew me to recommend him to any
Bishop and I feel that every inqu:trinq Bishop should know some
of the circumstances that range from pa,reu:tﬁood through viola-
tion of the Mann Act, at*empfe& suicj\.de\and abortion.

Father Fltzgera.*d of V1a COeli wou}d accept him only
as a permanent guest/ to help save his soul but with no hope
of recommending h:.m to a Bishop. ,Hé considers him a schizo-

e

only mean” new pastures. — <

s e

,"With most cordial good wishes, I remain

Devotedly yours in Christ,

Bishop of Manchester



ROMAN CATHOLIC DIOCESE OF HONOLULU

CHANCERY OFFICE

1184 BISHOP STREET
HONOLULU 13, T. H.

By
W
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February 12, 1958

His Ixcellency

liost Reverend Matthew F. Brady, D.D.
145 Lowell Street

Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Bishop Brady:

A Father J. T. Sullivan of the Diocese of
Manchester wrote to me, asking to be affiliated
with the Diocese of Honolulu or at least to
give him a trial here. However, before com-
mnicating with him in any way, I would like
vour advice and if you thini there is a strong
hope for rehabilitation.

With every kind wish, I remain

Faithfully yours,
+ [

JAIES J. SWERNEY
Bishop of Honolulu

JJS:tnm

i ST
Loh W/Ms
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ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST RECTORY

5551
72 SouTH MAIN STREET 'JGJ.
CoONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Marchlz, I958

Most Rev. Matthew F. Brady, D. D.
Bishop of Manchester
Manchester, N. H.

Your Excellency:
I believe 1t 1ls my duty to give you

the foilowing information.

Some time befo;e thistma; I told Father
John Sullivan that while I had been glad'to give him the
heppitality of the Rectory for his own we;fare and the peacse
of mind of his good mother the situation could nkt continue
inBefinitely. He asked to remailn until after Christmas when
he plenneé to visit Father Dufault and then make arrangements
to go to Via Coeii. He left here the Sunday folloxking
Christmas to go to Morrisville, Vt. As far as I know he 1is

st1ll there. I have not seen or heard from him since:thaq

time.
With respectful best wishes, I am

Ryl = T

ermanent Rector.



/- I Selle'vee

..

ST. JOHN THE EVANGELIST RECTORY 5 o)

: U0
72 SOUTH MAIN STREFT

CoNCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

March 2, I958

Most Rev. Matthew F. Brady, D. D.
Bishop of Manchester
Manchester, N. H.

Your Excellency:
I believe 1t 1s my duty to glve you

the following information.

Some time before Khristma; I told Father
John Sullivan thet while I had been glad to give him the '
heppitallty of ths Rectory for hls o¥n welfare and the peace
of mind of his good mother the situation could nat continue
indefinitely. He asgked to remain until after Christmas when
he planneé to visgit Father Dufault and then make arrangements
to go to Via Coeii. He left here the Sunday folloswing
Ghristmas to go to Morrisville, Vt. As far as I Xnow he 1s
st1ll there. I have not seen or heard from him sincé that

time.
With respectful best wishes, I anm

ours sinfégiii
ermanent Recto;%gk%AANG\\,



March 6, 1958

His Excellency

Most Rev. Thomas A. Connolly, D. D.
Archbishop of Seattle

907 Terry Avenue

Seattle 4, Washingt —
e e 4, ngton ‘ ////’_\\ »
(G
PRt

Dear Archbishop Connolly:

It is good of you to consider thei‘ case of Father:John T.
Sullivan for whom I have profound sympathy. Naturally;, he may
go with my blessing to any Sishop who~is willing to_régeive him.
His possible usefulness in any section of theldIocese’is at an
end. . -

My conscienge will not allow me tg racommend him to
any Bishop and I fealthat every inguiring Bishop should know
some of the circmnsté\q@e\s thht\\:_a\ng_e /ffprﬂ parenthood, through
violation of the Manp Act, attempted-siicide and abortion.

20NN

Father Fitzgerald'of. Via Coeli would accept him onlv
as a_perranent quest to help save his soul but with no hope
of recomnending him to a Gishop. He considers him a schizo-
phrenichand from exgerierce believes that a new diocese would
only meaf mew_pastures.

Vo S 7
. 3 \ 3 s (]
{ith most cordial good wishes, I remain

Devotedly yours in Christ,

A

Bishop of Manchester



IN REPLYING REFER TO

ARCHDIOCESE OF SEATTLE 810/2‘58
907 TERRY AVENUE AN g
SEATTLE 4, WASHINGTON 5 by o) T

February 26, 1958

OFFICE OF THE ARCHBISHOP

His Excellency

Most Rev. Matthew F. Brady, D.D.
657 River Road

Manchester

New Hampshire

Dear Bishop Brady:

I recently received a letter from Father J. T..
Sullivan in which he volunteered for service in the Archdiocese
of Seattle. He explained in a rather general fashion the reasons
that prompted his petition but before communicating with him
further in the matter, I would appreciate having your estimate
of his general moral character and habits,

I am interested in knowing particularly whether
or not the predicament in which he finds himself at the moment
was occasioned by a single set of circumstances or whether his-
conduct has been open to criticism for the same reason during

the years of his priesthood.

I would deeply appreciate your helpfulness in
enabling me to form a judgment in the matter,

With kindest personal regards, I am

Sincé&Z s in Christ,

2 Y.

Thomas A. Connolly
Archbishop of Seattle



March 18, 1858

His Excellency

Most Reve. Allen Jn Bﬂbcock' DnDa
Bishop of Grand Rapids

265 Sheldon Ave., S. E.

Grand Rapids 3, Michigan

Dear Allen, A

It is good of you to consider the case of Father J%l T.

Sullivan for whom I have profound sympathy. Naturally, hel may

go with my blessing to any Bishop who is willing<io receive 'him,

His possible usefulness in any section of the diocess—is_at ‘an

end. - | T
,/// \‘\.‘ “._‘

My conscience will not allow m(g recommend him to any
Bishop and I feel that every inquiring Bishop 11d know same of
the circumstances that range from pamn%%}zﬁmzh violation of
the Mann Act, attempted suicigsdnd\abort My

—

hY

s N\
Father Fitzgerald ¢f/Via Coelldpould cvept him only as a

permanent guest to help v@ his soul Buf with‘fo hope of recom-

mending him to a Bishop. | He considers a schizophrenic and

from experience believes that a new di/ se would only mean new

pastures. P b \\\\ %
/ ’,/ \\:_'_//
Witly most cordial )_aermal”good wighes, I remain
i i
. , /} | Devotedly yours in Christ,
"x\:\~\-//; /

Bishop of Manchester
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November 11, 1958

Present address of

Rev. John T. Sullivan

Parish of the Holy Spirit

2164 Lake Michidan Drive, N. W.
Grand Rapids 4, Michigan '

o

<P

(03

€¢)



.’St. Patrick's Rectoryi'
812 Fulton St.
Gra.nd Haven, Hichiga.n

;5*}" 53 3

LlR e

‘the nld\rest is

thisile

D SR O

thout “delay.




DIOCESE OF GRAND RAPIDS 9990

265 SHELDON AVENUE S. E
GRAND RAPIDS 2. MICHIGAN

Rev, John T. Sullivan
St. Patrick!s Rectory
812 Fulton St.

Grand Haven, Michigan

Reverend and dear Father:

It looks as if the time has come when we no longer can use
your services in the diocese. Without attempting to place
the blame on anyone you have been unable to live peaceably
with three of our pastors. I cannot find another who is
willing to have you as an assistant. Perhaps your new
Bishop in Manchester will be willing to help you.

I had hoped that we could help you rehabiliate yourself
but maybe the mentality of priests in the midwest is
different from that of priests back east. )

I hereby withdraw the faculties of the diocese upon the
receipt of this letter by you and ask that you leave the
diocese without delay. °

Thanking you for your work here and asking God's blessing
for you, I am,

Yours sincerely in Christ,

Most Reverend Allen J. Babcock
Bishop of Grand Rapids

March 2L,
1960
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REDEMPTORIST FATHERS 55

Yt Rodeemer

PHONE:

CHICAGO
COrnelia 7-323

SUBURBAN
PArk 4-0425

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS
March 29,

Most Reverend Ernest Primeau, D. D.
Chancery Office

145 Lowell Street

Manchester, N. H.

Your Excellency:

This letter will not carry to you all the things
that it would please me to state, However, I will attemot to ‘ring
out the most important matters trusting that i personal interview
can be arranged whereby other important details relative to my case
might be discussed in detail.

The Manchester Chancery contains the just and weighty
reasons for which the late good Bishop Brady'suspended me, Such an
action taken by him, I know, was most painful yet I realize that he
was forced into it for the good of souls, It is only the Rev, O. L.
Dufault, classmate and pastor of Holy Cross Church, Morrisville, Vt.,
who is completely aware of the difficulty I had in procuring a Bishop
and it was only he who witnessed my self-inflictedsuf“ering during
the lengthy time of my suspension and the determination T had in pro-
ing myself a good priest with the strong resolve of rehabilitating

myself,

It was after a year and a half of priestly inactivity
that I was finally accepted into the diocese of Grand Rapids through
the intercession of the late Cardinal Mooney. This invitation came
to me from Bishop Babcock in March of 1958, Upon my arrival into the
diocese of Grand Rapids until my dismissal this past week, I saw him
only once, During that time I was given three assignments and now I
find myself in diffioulty once more as the endl osed letter will in-
divate (kindly save).

Upon my dismissal from the diocese of Grand Ranids,
I acquainted the Rev, C. G. .Nugent with my problem, He is a diocesan
priest in the same diocese, who, in turn, directed me to his brother,
the Reverend Father Liguori, C. SS. R., Rector of Villa Redeemer,
Glenview, Illinois,

This afternoon Father Liguori arranged an interview
for me with the Most Rev, Raymond Hillinger, Auxdiliary Bishop of the
Archdiocese of Chicago. After having discussed my &ifficulty with
His Excellency, he advised me to write you for an anvointment; that



REDEMPTORIST FATHERS

Vil Tredeomer

PHONEZ:S

CHICAGO .
COmelia 7-323

SUBURBAN
PArk 4-0425

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS

Needless to say Bishop, this blow has caused me much
pain and much unrest, Presently, I am not too well as it was only
two weeks this time that I underwent surgery and vas advised by
my physican to go slow for six weeks. Even this did not hamper
my priestly work. However, in the excitement and strain of t he
packing of my personal belongings such caused my incision to
weep and therefore, I will remain at the Villa until this ®ndition
rights itself,

It certainly would give me a teemendous amount of pleasure
and great happiness to be able t o discuss this matter with you in
detail as I feel that this letter is a far cry from a full explantion
of the case. In closing, might I add, that the late Bishop Brady,
about a month or so before his death, mention to a priest in the
Manchester Diocese that he '"was thinking seriously of recalling me

to my own diocese."

Praying that His Excellency will have a most fruitful and
hapoy stay in the diocese of Manchester and assuring His Excellency
that whatever decision he arrives at will be !'God's Holy Will' and
whatever that is that is what I will want to do,

With every sincere warm wish I remain,

O%ediently yours in Christ,
o A hY f .
(Lw) |7 e

¥
v



REDEMPTORIST FATHERS

Yt Rodeemer

PHONE:

TN

CHICAGO
COrnelia 7-323

SUBURBAN
PArk 4-0425

GLENVIEW, ILLINOIS

Needless to say Bishop, this blow has caused me much
pain and much unrest, Presently, I am not too well as it was only
two weeks this time that I underwent surgery and was advised by
my physican to go slow for six weeks, Even this did not hamper
my priestly work. However, in the excitement and strain of t he
packing of my perssnal belongings such caused my incision to
weep and therefore, I will remain at the Villa until this ®ndition
rights itself,

It certainly would give me a teemendous amount of pleasure
and great happiness to be ableto discuss this matter with you in
detail as I feel that this letter is a far cry from a full explantion
of the case. In closing, might I add, that the late Bishop Brady,
about 2 month or so before his death, mention to a priest in the
Manchester Diocese that he "was thinking seriously of recalling me

to my own diocese."

Praying that His Excellency will have a most fruitful and
hapoy stay in the diocese of Manchester and assuring His Excellency
that whatever decision he arrives at will be !'God's Holy Will' and
whatever that is that is what I will want to do.

With every sincere warm wish I remein,

O%ediently yours in Christ,
. " N
{I./,(L-U / } : // /<’/L O O



April 1, 1960

Rt. Rev. Msgr. Charles W, Popell, Chancellor
Diocese of Grand Rapids

265 Sheldon Ave., S, E.

Grand Rapids 3, Michigan

Dear Monsignor Popell:
We have received word from Father John T. Sulliv i.n
he

this diocese who has been working in Grand Rapids tcl

\

effect that he has been released by Bishop\ﬁabcoc\*t;».! $ince

\\\

he has written to our new Bilsheop W*m\s\ I have bein\
directed to ask for details of K{@c d the reasons
\

for his discharge. Will you plea hese at your

earliest convenience/. //\
/ \

)
With regret tl'(at New hm‘xpsh%r could not do better by
l

Michigan and.x&h ete{y good m,ah{ I an
/ o N

/ (\

\- mcerely in Christ,

/
// Very Rev. Msgr. Thomas S. Hansberry,

Chancellor

w
()
el



DIOCESE OF GRAND RAPIDS 55
265 SHELDON AVENUE, S. E
GRAND RAPIDS 2, MICHIGAN

Very Rev, Msgr, Thomas S, Hansberry,Chancellor
Diocese of Manchester

145 Lowell Street

Manchester, N, H.

Dear Monsignor Hansberry:!

Your files, I am sure, will give the histery of
Father John T, Sullivan up to the time he requested work in
this diocese in 1958. Because of dire need for priests and be=2
cause Father Sullivan had been recommended by a priest with
whom he had been living for over a year, I gave him an oppor-
tunity of rehabilitating himself, He had three different appoint~
ments in the year and a half he was with us, but he could not get
along with any of the three Pastors to whom he was agsigned, I
honestly believe Father Sullivan is a psychopath, He makes a
very good impression. He seems to be sincere in his efforts to
amend the past, but his judgment is far from what is desirable.
I honestly do nct think he is aware of the disturbing influence -
tkat he is in a parish and in the rectory. Someone else is al-
ways to dblame, nct he, While nothing of an immoral nature came
cut in the open while he wes with us, there were indications of
danger of thic in his conduct with childrer,

The above is a conscientious analysis of his time with
us, I have no bitter feeling toward Father Sulliven dut fsel
obliged tc write to vou as I have in regerd to him, If there
is any further information you desire, please do not hesitate
to writa.

With kindest personal regards to you and =¥ sincere
good wishes to Bishop Primeau, I am

Yours mest since ely in Christ,

y¥ , 4
+ Clle ; “'/éjiflﬁczzﬂﬁﬁi——*
Bishop of Grewd Rapids

April 4,
1960



April

His Excellency
Most Rev. Allen J. Babco
Bishop of Grand Rapids
265 Sheldon Avenue, S. E
Grand Rapids 2, Michigan
Dear Bishop Babcock:
Allow me to thank y
ly for your letter conce
T. Sullivan. I have giv

Primeau who will take ca

J
0585
/
. !
19, 1960 f/)k%?
.ﬁwZ’ f"’/“"’"""“/ /‘L’/’/
oA //" f e CF € fmn e
ck D.D. ',242/ j&440u~4~/ %&;w4’

[ . -

/y//f f (e —
ou most 51ncere-‘ : ;%j?/r,

-

rning *ather John
en it to Bishop

re of the matter.

With appreciatibﬂ:éﬁd,hest wishes,

I am

Sincerel

Very Reve. MsFr.
Chan

v in Christ,

Thomas S. Hansberry
cellor
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June 10, 1640

Rev. John T, Sullivan
166 Pumford Street

concord, Ne. H.
N

Dear Father Sullivan: ///,\\\
- AN
df:—§\\‘ee me on ¢

rould you kindly couf;, \
Friday, June 17th, &t 117%5 Aot /
/
a/gishes, I. am

+1{th warmest person:*\gag

to
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6001
CHANCERY OFFICE

145 LOWELL STREET
MANCHESTER. N. H.

August 19, 1960

On this day, Bishop Primeau interviewed Father John T. Sullivan
concerning his request for an assignment in the diocese. He told
him it would not be possible because of his past history and present
involvements. He gave Father Sullivan permission to spend two weeks
seeking a benevolent Bishop who might accept him.  After that periocd,
he is to go to Via Coeli or some other institution of its type or

be laicized.

Father Sullivan was informed by Bishop Primeau that the diocese
would not give him a recommendation. '

° Chancellor
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6002

Rugust 18, 1960

The Dean of Cheshire County, Father F. J. Maney, called
at the Chancery Office on Wednesday afternoon at 4:30 P.M.
on a confidential matter which he felt must be known by
the Chancery. He stated that his mission was personally
distasteful to him but felt it a matter of duty since he
is the Dean of his area.

The gist of his information as given to (Father Olkovikas
is this:

a) Tuesday wvening, August 16, 1960,
called on Father Desclos, curate a
Keene and complained that
by a priest now residing

young lady
St. Bernard
en molested

girl making this
old. She stated

b) Father D s pastor who is also
se the girl wanted to
register/ this complalint. Father Maney said that
the girl| is willing ccme to the Chancery
mplaint but is nevertheless

t doing so. Father Maney
ancery Office within a week.

f the girl-plaintiff is not yet known
by the Chancery Office because Father Maney took
pPains not/ to inquire -- he felt that she should
herself when she makes her formal com-
o the Chancery. It appears that Father
s knows the name of this person.

d) The name of the Accused priest: Fr. John T. Sullivan.
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The Dean of Cheshire County, Father F. J. Maney, called
at the Chancery Office on Wednesday afternoon at 4:30 P.M.
on a confidential matter which he felt must be known by
the Chancery. He stated that his mission was personally
distasteful to him but felt it a matter of duty since he
is the Dean of his area.

The gist of his informatiorn as given to Father Olkovikas
is this:

a) Tuesday evening, August 16, 1960, a young lady
called on Father Desclos, curate at St. Bernard
Keene and complained that she had been molested
by a priest now residing in the Concord area.
She added further that her younger sister had
also been so molested in the recent past. The
girl making this complaint is seventeen years
old. She stated that the accused priest told
her that he would soon be settled in this state;
that he was also a doctor and that he would
explain to her the facts of life.

b) Father Desclos informed his pastor who is also
the Dean of Chéshire because the girl wanted to
register this complaint. Father Maney said that
the girl is willing to come to the Chancery
Office to make her complaint but is nevertheless
somewhat fearful about doing so. Father Maney
thinks that this girl will, however, present
herself to the Chancery Office within a week.

c) The name of the girl-plaintiff is not yet known
by the Chancery Office because Father Maney took
pains not to inguire -- he felt that she should
identify herself when she makes her formal com-
plaint to the Chancery. It appears that Father
Desclos knows the name of this person.

d) The name of the Accused priest: Fr. John T. Sullivan.

2l Otk
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IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY CHURCH
180 LOUDON RDOAD
CONCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Augus? 21, 1960
RECEIVED

. Pev. Thomas J. f/armeAée/m#
145 Lowell S#reet '
lanchesten, No H. RilT 23 198)

_ CHANCERY OFFicE
Dean [om, MANCHESTER, N, K,

Thank woufon youn intencated and. discreet zelephone cnl[ of yeslerdaz T
wun nequest J am enclosing the facts of the case uhich were prepaned fon me by
Fathen Doud. arel opened in the presence of Fa. Sullivan ond (R < <

meeting alten ihe enjoyable day we had togeather at (amps Fatira and Bewadetze.

Fr. Sullivan adnitted eveny fact as given by hﬂd written doun
Lo my information by Fa. Doud.  fanly into the moming, J:ialked with Father
Sullivan andl expreased my sincene neqnet 2hdt he wsed such poon judpement in Zhe
parish.  J advised that he see an excallent psychiainist as he was mentally sich
and J 2old Aim as J was not his cwnfesson, I thought as a pastor that he had

:d poon judpement; which he had wsed befone.

The founteen year odd daughten, which is the youngen sister of Zre zial
being ententained by Fathen Sullivan was greatly shocked at being "Zangere vel Zentare',
by him on a owuch. The mother is unavare of Fr. Sullivan's past add as her oldest
daughten in supxsed 20 be entering the wnvent in the fall felt as she did.

These are all Zhe Yacts Zhat J am able o give wou. Fa Sulliven's rother
and alaten 2old me aften flass this morning that he had Lelt fon the llest and J
have advised Fr. Doud of youn dinection fam the Bishop reganding his presence in
Zhe /Ja/u/ﬁ

flay J assure you that J have been veny generous o Fr. Sulliman Linancially and
J have done adl J could o hels him and an quite disturbed Zhat ne should #ie-up
with this new fhm«i.[‘:/, uho ot moved .into the /mi.d/L.

Thank you fon your cnfidence and interest and J awaii any furthen advice that
wu on e Bu‘wp wish o convey o me.

. . ] . , Y. ] @ . ) ! . oz ] :
Sincerly wurs in the interest of Zre Priesthood and awalting your fi 7

advice, T nemain, | ' ,
vice, | nemaln, fj)/@u . W < ’IMVQ
% .

7/

' Pev. Richard O. Bonen

lr‘aslon
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IMMACULATE HEART OF MARY CHURCH . 6 :
. UUo
1% GATES STREET

CoNcCORD, NEW HAMPSHIRE

Ch Tuesday J was approached in the aftermwon by a-ze,/.a,tcve 2o hen son's
6e,m.0 /J(_aced in an/{tf orphanage. Later she called me and todd me 2hat Fr Sullivan
had been seeing quite a bit of /um dawghten and that he 2k had been Zaking hen out
and heepting hen quite late. She felt Zhat although there was nothing intrinsically
wnong. Zhat it did not look good fon hen daughier on fon Fro Sullivan. She ax,olcuned
2hat also he had been taking hen daughiten /wmc aften flass in the momingis. Un.e_
monning when #hey overslept uw she clfwve her daughten o chunch at about &: )"Ur?/'
and #hat they had passed &z. Sullivan at #he barben shop doun the moad.  The
daughiten /Ja,c.a' that he had been waiting for her S/Ze omdd not undenstand  why
he muéea’ there. (h anotner occassion [ the prévio:s Suncaﬂ/ she said that /ua hed
called when she vas supposed o have been 2 ai the hospital, she delayed purpoals:
and uhen answening the prwn.e he mentioned thai /ze qua/vé she vas o (ro out.
' 5’ze alsw to&{ me that he had been at the fowse Aeveﬂa,[ times vhen she had
been out, and that she did not think Ais Looked richt at all.

She mentioned that he hed been at the houae uhen hen wuncer 1% yean old

whten was there and A"f/'zc;t sonething had happened zhich greatly afu,wx/wed

C/J.«LCL 5/’5.?_ did no? wish 2o say what ovén the phone.

J wlaf herd  Hhat I Luu,u,.’ call Fr. Ponen anc’ sk his advice as she had asked.
T spoke with Father and he acreed that ithe mothen's orisinal idea of fosbidding
her daughiten 2o sec Fp Sullivan on 2o have Ain ot the howse vould be #he best
thitg. J ca(led—and she came to #he rectony whene J aimply Zold hen
what Fa. Bonen had said. .

She zold me tha? hen deuchten was then in Keene with hen Fathen and #hat
hen fathen was Zo be au,a‘f' andl that she thought Fr. Sullivan was going up Zo
goo the daughten thene { ,./wm a conversation he had had on the prwnc w.(,f/l.
S‘La ashed me what she should do. J 2old hen #hat if she culd she would
be wise o have her daughten cme home on o call nex end ;éell hen noi o see
Fr. Sullivan fon the Aa/’e of both of thein neputations. J agreed 12ith hen that
althoush #here vas mwst nothing bad ¢ (,uuw on that it did not look aicht fon
aonecrances sake fon them Zo be seen Zogeather 4o ,_,ze_cu.en,ﬂ

Jn a later convensgtior she mentioned 2hat oné one occassion Fr Su,LLi_van

end hen c.aw‘/vce/a Aad sone oud in Zhe eaﬁ.&' ch_t.ewao,. anid wene 2o aave swne 20 a

‘ve-in hat evening, but t'uzt upon questioning. hen dau.o’u_en when she o home

b
il Ifouna' it tat ey did noz g.o 00 and thai uge‘g, oru«. rode a/zomcj UL W/‘t

Toda; { Suguat 12) g realied Zo a mesaage Lefz by with e

an/.:we/u'n{, AL CCa .);;'.e 2ol me that Fro Sulliven ’Lad boen over 2o ez her and

/quJ" Lt don hd : : - T N Y
wondened vhi hen dowiien had noi been at nome and :m%'. Ahe Zodc Aln Zaeld ate



2hought that it was beat that they did not see each othen. She explained that 6G03S
she had neceived #his advice from Fr. Bonar. She called me becawse she ;ﬁdi
wid that Fro Sulliven had called Fr. Bonen and seemed Zo #hink 2hat he had called
v R od ot o R hod contacted hin. R ot
rmtconzd 2hat Fr. Doud was the one through whom she necelved the mwewmze advice
Lrom Fr. Loner——-perhaps beoguse J had presented Zhe advice as coming directly
Zrom Eathen Bonen which was what she had soughit. She Zold me that Fr Su,[,&'.van.
had agreed not 2o see hen daughters again on Zo come Zo Zthe. howse.

S o oo

[ RECEIVED

AT 231980

-CHANCERY OFF’CE
h/fA"JCr';FDTCR M, H.

B el

|
|




September 20, 1960

Rev. John A, lee, s.P., Superior
Our lady of the Snow (Via Coeli)
Route 2 '

Nevis, Minn,

Dear Father Lee:

Allow me to thank you most sincerely for your
September 16th concerning Rev, John T. Sullivan of this
am pleased to know that he has sought refuge at Via Coe
he did this of his own accord and was not assigned ther
authority. I note that you speak of poasible week-end
May I suggest that you use extreme caution i

ments, His past history is such that my preds Brady,
would not recommend him to any Bishop angd he—recw diocese
under a dark cloud after becoming invo .

Father Sullivan’s case

Via Coeli in New Mexico in 1957 and '} 'he would be

"villing to shelter Pather with a progxg 4% will help him save
his immortal soul — but it sho € 3 any hope that he will
be recommended to another Bi . he has spent some months

with us.” Bishop Brady f¢
case seemed — that he be
he be laicized.” [

1 suggest that\\xou consult F
correspondence between him‘and Bishop/Bfady concerning Father Sullivan.
You may add t cont ry of escapades with young '
girls since e occurred even during the time that

e diocese will|be pleased to assume the cost of Father’s
om at Via Cogli, so I suggest that you bill the Chancery
any further information you wish to have,

board and
periodical
please let

With appraciation and most cordial g‘ood wishes, I am

Sinéarely in Christ, -

Bishop of Manchester
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OUR TADY OF THE SHow

{ Servants of the Paraclete (Via Coeli) Phone — Park Rapids 410

September 16, 1960.

His Excellency,

The Most Rev. Ernest J. Primeau, D.D.,
Bishop of Manchester,

145 Lowell Street,

Manchester, New Hampshire.

Your Excellency:

The Rev. John T. Sullivan, a priest
of the Diocese of Manchester, arrived here on
September 9. He now feels more at home and
follows our daily program very well. He seems
to be happy but most anxious to be active in
his priestly work. With the vacation season
over, our calls for help over the weekend are
few. I pray he will not become discontented.

Father has told me his story and I
feel a kind sympathy for him. ‘Whatever his
difficulty we shall try to help him and, if |
possible, secure him an appointment in parish
work. From what he told me I judge there has
been a personality problem which causes resent-
ment in others. It would be very helpful if
Your Excellency would give me a few suggestions
and perhaps the psychiatrist whom Father tells
me he consulted on Your Excellency's advice
might be able to help also.

Askingz Your Excellency's Blessing,
I am,

Your servant in the Holy Spirit,

( 0 /!
/ﬁfw- Q%@ 0 /o
_“Rev. John A. Lec, s.P.

sup'r.
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September 20, 1960

Rev, John T. Sullivan
Our lady of the Snow
Route 2

Nevis, Minn,

Dear FPather Sullivan:

Thank you for your good letter telling me of yqur arrival
at Via Coeli in Minnesota. I am pleased to know that | arrived
safely and I shall be interested to learn of your progredsp there.

I shall continue to remember you at/F3sg @ prayers
ants




JURLADY OF THE Show eua

Servants of the Paraclete (Via Coeli) _ Route 2 — Nevis, Minnesota
R —

Plonl IVED
Most Revenend Ennest . Primeau, S. 7. D. L
745 Lowell Stneeez SRT
MNanchesten, New Hampshine. ;

T "' ‘-.::. PN

A SRR

_l/owz' éxcdée,zcy: ' _ I‘--‘\_ .'.M?EA"-’. ;’. H.

- -&_—'.:_-.gm-_':?&rmj

The late Fathen Liguoni NugenZ, (. 5S5. R., who dropped
dead September 3nd, and who had been necton of Villa Redeemen, .in Glen-
view, Jllinois, had arranged an appointment fon me with Zhe Revenend
Joseph Hill, 4. P., nectorn of the Panaclete Fathers at lest 79th Street,
(hicago. Aften having spent two days with him contact had been made with
Fathen Fitsgerald, 4. P., Superion General of zhe Paraclete Fathens, at
Jemez Springs. Jt was , at his instructions, that J was Zo nepont to the
Superion of Our Lady of Snow, at Nevis, This J did yestenday.

J an most grateful #o you for yourn patience, advice, un-
denstanding and sincenely ask for’ a place in youn prayens each day fon
my intentions. J do hope that youn siay in Manchesten will be lon.g and

most fruwitful as bozh the priests and zhe laity Jlook upon you with much
love, esteem and admination.

With eveny pwona,[ good wish J nemain,

SJane/ie,é/ youns in (hrist,
( [ / QTS
(Rev. .Su/lJ.van.
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EXCERPTED COMMENTS IN THE CASE OF THE REV. JOHN T. SULLIVAN 6011

After his suspension in July, 1956 (he had been previously suspended
in June, 1952), Pather Sullivan made application to some 17 dioceses
in the hope of continuing his ministry elsewhere.

# From our long experience with characters of this type, and without
passing judgment on the individual, most of these men would be
clinically classified as schizophrenic. Their repentance and amend-
ment is superficial and, if not formally at least sub-consciously,
is motivated by a desire to be again in a position where they can
continue their wonted activity. A new diocese means only green
pastures. To sum up: we are willing to shelter Father with a program
that will help him save his own immortal soul . . . but it should not
be with any hope that he will be recommended to another Bishop even
after he has spent some months with us.”

—— (Sept. 26, 1957) Father Gerald (Via Coeli) to Bishop Brady

# At this particular time I feel that I am unable to accept the offer
of Father Fitzgerald., However, I am very grateful to him for his
kindness in willing to help me and also to you for writing to him.
I have been advised to seek a diocese . « « . #

—- (Oct. 5, 1957) Rev. J. T. Sullivan to Bishop Brady

# I beg to acknowledge your kind inquiry relative to Father John T.

Sullivan of this diocese. I have strong doubts as to his possible

reform. The only possible solution of his case seemed to me that

he become a permanent guest at Via Coeli or that he be laicized. ~
—— (Oct. 28, 1957) Bishop Brady to Archbishop Rummel, New Orleans

- # It is good of you to consider the case of Father John T. Sullivam

for whom I have profound sympathy . . . . His possible usefulness
in any section of the diocese is at an end. My conscience will not
allow me to recommend him to any Bishop and I feel that every in-
quiring Bishop should know some of the circumstances that range
from parenthood, through violation of the Mann Act, attempted
suicide and abortion. Father Fitzgerald (Via Coeli) . . . considers
him a schizophrenic and from experience believes that a new diocese
would only mean new pastures.”

— (Mar. 18, 1958) Bishop Brady to Bishop Babcock, Grand Rapids

¥ Because of the dire need for priests and because Father Sullivan
had been recommended by a priest with whom he had been living for
over a year, I gave him an opportunity of rehabilitating himself.
He had three different appointments in the year and a half he was
with us, but he could not get along with any of the three Pastors

~ to whom he was assigned. I honestly believe Father Sullivan is a

psychopath. He makes a very good impression. He seems to be
sincere in his efforts to amend the past but his judgment is far

- from what is desirable. I honestly do not think he is aware of

the disturbing influence he is in a parish and in the rectory.
Someone else is always to blame, not he. While nothing of an
immoral nature came out in the open while he was with us, there
were indications of danger of this in his conduct with childrgn .*
— (April 4, 1960) Bishop Babcock to Bishop Primeaun, Manchester
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7 It is good of you tp .consider tha‘ Fau of Father John T. Sulli :

After his suspension in July, 1956 (he had been previcusly suspended
in June, 1352), Father Sullivan made application to some 17 dioceses

" in the hope of continuing his ministry elsewheres.

¥ From our long experience with characters of this type, and without
passing judgment on the individual, most of these men would be
clinically classified as schizophrenic. Their repentance and amend-
ment i8 superficial and, if not formally at least sub-consciously,

is motivated by a desire to be again in a position where they can
continue their wonted activity. A new diocese means only green
pastures. To sum up: we are willing to shelter Father with a program
that will help him save his own immortal soul . « « but it should not
be with any hope that he will be recammended to anotheﬁ Bishop even
after he has spent some months with us.” r

i
~—— (Sept. 26, 1957) Pather Gerald (Via Coeli) to Bishop Brady

L
® At this particular time I feel that I am unable to a‘,cpept the offer
of Father Fitzgerald. However, I am very grateful-ta him for his
kindness in willing to help me and also to you for"‘trrit_.h{q to him,

I have been advised to seek a diocese .‘2,-:\‘0. N

~”
— (Oct. 5, 1957) Rev. J. T. Sullfveh to Bishop Brady ™. >

]
? I beg to acknowledge your kind &%ﬁ; r:d.l/zJive to Father John T.
Sullivan of this diocese. I have stxong doubts as to his possible
reform. The only possible-solution of\hi# case seemed to me that
he becone a permanent guest” at ¥ia\Coell dr that he be laicized. *

— (Oct. 28, 1957) /.B{ahog Brady ko Arckbishop Rurmmel, New Orleans
, / \ -

\,

for whom I have profound sympathy ¢ /. . . His possible usefulness
in any section bf-the diocese is 4t an end. My conscience will not
allow me to Tecomitend him o -amy Bishop and I feel that every in-
quiring/Bishop should know some of the circumstances that range
from parenthood, thr¢ugh violation of the Mann Act, attempted
suicide and abortion, Father Pitzgerald (Via Coeli) . . . considers
hin a schizophrenic and from experience balieves that a new diocese
would only-mean new pastures.”

— (Mar..15,71958) Bishop Brady to Bishop Babcock, Grand Rapids

¥ Because of the dire need for priests and because Father Sullivan
had been recammended by a priest with whom he had been living for
over a year, I gave him an opportunity of rehabilitating himself.
He had three different appointments in the year and & half he was
with us, but he could not get along with any of the three Pastors
to wham he was assigned. I honestly believe Father Sullivan is a
psychopath. EHe makes a very good impression. He seems to be
gincere in his efforts to amend the past but his judgment is far

from what is desirable, I honestly do not think he is awmre of

the disturbing influence he is in a parish and in the rectory.
Scmaone else is always to blame, nct he. While nothing of an
irmoral nature came cut in the open vhile he was with us, there
were indications of danger of this in his condnct with childr¥ll «~

— (April 4, 1960) Bishop Babcock to Bishop Primean Manchester
M
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Our .faa/y o/[ the Snow

c/?ou.tz Two

HNeuvis, dl/(énnzaota
Septemben 23, 1960

Ul

(O

MNost Revenend anesz §. Primeaw, S. T. D,
745 Lowell Street
MNanchesten, New Hampaofine

Youn Excellency:

Yourn veny kind and zhoughful leiten gave me much joy and happi-
ness as it helped to calm the pangs of natural unwantedness that
oftentimes accompanies a gues-priest who is siniving to reclaim
the constan friendship of God, and at the same time, 2o give
solid evidence of abiding priestly self-discipline. Your warm
letten senved as a Zonic when most needed, J# will be my pray-
er and desine, duning my netneat a fevis, 2o effect these ends

s0 2hat J will no longen prove a disappoininent Zo the Good L,nd
non 2o the good Bishop, God willing, who will give me an opportun-

Lty 2o activate my ministny and prove mysell a good priesi.

Jt is my intention Zo neimburse the diocese of flanchesten forn sus-
4 . . . i/ - r’;:l " .

‘Zaining me duning my siay at Nevis. FPresently, T find myself un-
able 2o do s0. lJeek-end ministny 2o the parnishes neintering MNe-
vis has ceased as all of it senved on,[y the convenience of zhe

vacationens in 2his area, Howeven, should my senvices be nequesi-

ed, J will place the stipend tovands Zhis end. '
Reaflinningy once more a long, happy and frwitful jurisdiction in the
divcese of Manchesten and offening my prayens to the nealization of
this end J aemain, '

. . ] .
Oéec{.'z_en,:‘,[y yourns in Chnisd,
. ! ~ A A L

A (" . K g

{Rev.) g0 7. Sullivan

L':"»((.;L

RS

(@



Our cfadg o/ Show

ROUTE NO. 2
NEevis, MINNESOTA

flost Reverend frnest G. Primecu, 0. 0., S. 7. D.
Bishop's flowse ¢

657 River Road

Manchester, MNew H:ompohine

Mg dearn Bishop Primeau:

I+ ~ives me much Jou and! ham:u.n.ex.i/ o wnite you thiys letten cnd
19 ' / f
J bnow Had pou will /zezoz_ce with me in its contents.

Cn zhe 70#h of Ccioben, Fothen Lee, 4. P., Sunenion of his house,

ver: m_n.(JJ.// Lavoned me with an cwmf'nmebt 2o Cun Lady of [_oruzc’e/.i
Parish, Fine’ 'L.vcn, linnescite, neeting the necuest o7 2he oa,.,~</c
the | /mv. flanni /_a/z\m, who absented Kimsel? From his scnish fon @
month fon wedl (-e,ﬂenvr’a’ vacaticn nurn *0/04.. Fritten Lee nave me io
undenstond that o avoncble re *oni ‘nom Fathen Lankin nelative Zo

both i conduct ant rorh neached hin and Fhis l.o,/.ea/.:ed him ven: muct.

Duning my absence “nom llevis, @ nequest ceme Zo Fathen Lee fnom a
flonas.i L7LOA Baen, nastor of SZ. lenceslaws’ (hunch, (cstman, “'Locon-
sin, in the Niocese of /_c(no/.w. Fathen Lee [mJ.e.’f’ef me on the lncu-
[ex./:/}c he fad oe/z,tc.,:_mnﬁ 20 ,x,ru_A annoiniment soecificalli mentioning
it would consd ‘st chie Clu of runcl vonk. /'oon 2he cr’w.cp of mn 5un-
erion, Fathen Lee, J an’ accesiing #Als cosinnment necdizing 'f”’zz i
will be 'wwml "od exoenimeniun ” and! 't7e nossibilitn o’ "‘LC’/Z(.Ln.(’
tion uoon the ,”_JL.U‘L”A ol mu conduct elten a riven Eime il be con-
sicened,

¥ . . ‘
Cnce mone, dear Bishop, J am sincerels: n/z(:\.e 2l 2o nmou fon dinecting -
me to flev.is L_Ul(, clzxw il G hunncn Pon o remembacnce in nown rood

pratens Ehal el wili no wedl il me on "&LM assionment,

ith won and pergoncl cood wishes U nemcdin,

Cbcu_en;bu ouns in (haist,
"i

//flu/ ,(‘ / Ao Clmmpi e
.ev. ,) ”/ 7. Sullivan

- o -
Novomber. iU, 7205
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December 28, 1960

Very Rev. Msgr. James P. Finucan, Chancellor

Diocesa of la Crosse

P. O, Box 982 Confidential
1la Crosse, Wisconsin

Dear Monsignor Finucan:

Rev, JOhn T-
bse, He has

Allow me 'to acknowledge your recent letter concern
Sullivan of this diocese who has sought work in your dig

been in bad odor in this diocese for several s, {8 subpended and

{8 not permitted to say a public Mass in the dicre= he\Most Reverend
Bishop is not able to recommend him for .se : a0 because
of his scandalous actions which have extende ve s\ He left

New Hampshire a few months ago ostensjdly oy Via Coeli ofi his own
6 the authorities there
gdf his past history.
e for his efforts to
last escapade. I suggest t aér keep & close watch on him
- during the period of his ¢ -

As regards the Ins\/

for Father Sullivan to rship in our Blue Cross-Blue
Shield Plan because I d%a remain in one diocese long
enough to warrant a transfer to aqot We have been paying for his

Croas as long ashe—48 unab for it himself.

; f this letter may sound a bit strong but I
feel that/you should know the facts in order to be able to protect
yourself. gvbrything in our power to help Father Sullivan
over & pe A¥s. Our efforts have always been in vain.

I pray for

Sincerely in Christ,

Thomas S, Hansberry,
Chancellor '
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CHANCERY OFFICE, DIDCESE OF LA CROSSE

114 NORTH FOURTH BTREET — P. 0. sBOX N 982
LA CROSSE, WISCONSIN

. 4-8700

December 19, 1960

Very Rev. lMlsgr. Thomas S. Hansberry, S.T.L.
Diocese cf lManchester

145 Iowell Street

Menchester, . H.

Dear Monsignecr Hansberry:

Je have a Father John T. Sullivan of your Diocese asking for
priestly work in the Diocese of La Crosse. He is »presently

the guest of cne of our distinguished Moansignors, lleunsignor
Urban Baer of Zastman, Wisconsin., e have temporarily given
Pather Sullivan the faculties of the diccese at the reqguest

of lMonsigncr 3aer., Father Sullivan has just requested now

that he be admitted to the St. Joseph's Priests Fund Insurance
Program of our diocese. He claims that the insurarnce carried
onn his health by your cdiocese exzpnires Januery lst, anc that

“he would like to jecin our Priést Fund and carry his hnealth

and medical insurence with us. We have written Father Sullivan
to inform him that we cannot adnit rnim to our Priest ZFund until
we know what his situation ics in regard to his home cdiocese

cf Manchester, Could you give us sone inrormation?

o

dith kincdest vpersonal regarcs, I an

Sincereiy in ChmkEt,
e
v P ot 2 2 g

James P. Finucan
Chancellcr
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CHANCERY OFFICE, DIOCESE OF LA CROSSE buld

114 NORTH FOURTH BTREE‘T— P, O. BOX 982
LA CROSSE, WISCDNSIN
.« 4-8700

January 6, 1961

Very Rev. Msgr. Thom as S. Hansberry
145 Lowell Street
Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Monsignor Hansberry:

Thank you for your very honest analysis of the problems

of Father John T. Sullivan who is now seeking refuge in

the Diocese of La Crosse. We cannot tell you how grateful
we are for your honesty. It has been our sad experience
that we get excellent recommendations for gentlemen of the .
cloth who do not deserve them!

We have sent a copy of your letter to Monsignor Baer and

we hope that he will take whatever steps are necessary to
protect his people and to assist Father Sullivan if that

is possible. Again, our sincere gratitude to you.

Wishing you God's choicest blessings for the new year, I

remain
inc ereli?t ’
/ W\,

ery Rev. Msgr. James P. Finucan
Chancellor

JPF :mk
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February 14, 1961

His Excellency

Most Rev. John L. Morkovsky, S.T.D.
Bishop of Amarillo '

P. O. Box 2009 i
Amarillo, Texas

Dear Bishop Morkovsky:

I recently received word from Rev,
this diocese that you had given him an as

are not acquainted with his past history.
ing that he was headed for Via Coell as a pe genent guest when

Frankly, I cannot scienee recommend Father Sullivan
to any Bishop. He has gus trouble all during his
career and 1 would a : on the part of the pastor
to whom he has been a9’ regards his relations

with teen-age girls
With most co

Sincerely in Christ,

Bishop of Manchester



February 14, 1961

Rev, John T. Sullivan
St, Joseph's Church
4122 Bonham Street
Amarillo, Texas

Daar Father Sullivan:

Thank you for your letters informin{ me of progress

and of your assignment to a parish in :

will persevere in your good resolyfions and that God will give
you the grace to avoid the pitfal} paye caused disaster
in the past.

With a blessi y rood wishes, I am

erely in Christ,

Bishoﬁ'of Manchester
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."CHANCERY OFFICE 6o

»
N. E. 18TH AND SPRING STREETS

AMARILLO, TEXAS

PHONE DR 3.8359

P. O. BOX 5644

DIOCESE OF AMARILLO

Most Reverend Ernest J. Primeau
145 Lowell Street
Manchester, New Hampshire

Dear Bishop Frimeau:

It was not until the wezk before Christmas did I learn that my assignment to
St. Wenceslaus'! Parish, Eatsman, Wisconsin, was perscnal to the pastor, Rt.
Rev. Msgr. Urban Baer, and not to the Diocese of La Crosse. At the time the
request was made to Nevis, Msgr. Baer was not well. rowever, he has regained
rmich of his health and is able to carry on the parochial affairs alone. It is
ar. extremely small parish having only 140 families and only two Masses on Sun-
day.

During my stay with Msgr. Baer, my work proved mcst sat®sfactorily to him and
sincerely he becare much interested in me. On the 9th of this month, he accom-
panied me to Nevis, Minnesota, to see the Superior, Father lee, tc whem he gave

an excellent report and was most anxious that Father Iee find an assignment for

me that weuld carry with it scome stability and security. It just so happened that
thers vere no retitions made to Nevig for priestly assistance and also the hcrse
in Nevis was filled with guests. lisgr. Baer was extiremely kind tc me and I was
most grateful for my two montks' stay with him as I am certain that a2 gcod friend-
ship has resultec,

In returning to Eastman with Msgr. Baer, I had informed Father ILee that I was pre-
senting myself to Father Fitzgerald at Jemez Springs for admittance. Uron the re-
commendations of Father Larkin, Fine River, ilinnesota, rhose rarish I tended for

a month in Octcber while he was away and my assignemnt at Eastman »lsc carried.a
very favorahle report, Father Lee zave me rerrissicn to rresent ryself %o any Bizhor
on the way to Via Coeli and that he would recommend me,

This I have done to Bishop DMorkowvsl'y of Amarillc., I have bean his guest for the
last three days ard this rmerzinz he informed me that he %1l give me an assignment
to-morrow "some place in the City of Amarillo." Needless tc say, I am mcst gratzful
and mcst har;y.

Trusting that this New Yeur will be filled with many blessings znd happinesses for
you and asiking for a remembrance in your kand prayers I remaihn,

Cbediently yours in Christ,
L) AN - Y
’ LL{/ ,C"/’ d"‘- 4 ("--1 Lo

s
(Rev.) J. T. Sullivan



Gaint Joseph’s Thurch 6023
- 4122 Bonham Street

fimarillo, exas

Mo.st Reverend Eanest J. Primeau, ST. 7. D.
7145 Lowell Stneet

hanceny Office

anchesten, New Hampohine

Dean Bishop Primeau:

Jt is with much happiness that J wnite this letten Zo you informing
you that yestenday, H;s Excellency, Bishop MorkovsRy, assigned me o
zhe above panish. Needless Zo say, J am most grateful fon Zhis op-
pordunity 2o exencise my pniesthood and J hnow zha you will share in
zhe happiness that this appoiniment gives me,

Asking forn a continuance of youn g,ood prayens and with every wanm wish

J nemain,

Obediently youns in (hnist,

(Rev.) 9. T, Sullivan



June 26, 1961

Most Rev, John L. Morkovsky, D.D.
Bishop of Amarillo

Box 5644

Amarillo, Texas

Dear Bishop Morkovsky:

Allow me to thank you for your letter of J

concerning Rev. John T. Sullivan of this dioce

been very much worried over the n

With cdrfial good wishes} I an

Sincerely in Christ,

Bishop of Manchester

N
.
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P.O. BOX Z&83T-
AMARILLO, TEXAS

June 5, 1961.

Mgst Rev. Ernest J. Primeau, D.D.,
657 River Rd.,
Manchester, New Hampshire.

Your Excellency:

Today, just before our annual retreat, I lwe
asked Father John T. Sullivan to proceed to Via Coeli, in
keeping with his Bishop's original plan. During the past several
months he has done much good work. However, the problem which
has pursued him - which he divulged to me on his arrival, and
about which you wrote on February 14 - if it had not yet cropped
up, seemed to be in imminent danger of doing so. He had
ceased to take kindly to the careful supervision of his pastor.

He is a man of zeal and talent, and we certainly gave
him a good opportunity to make a fresh start on his priestly
work, but the common good demands that we send him onjy I am
sorry to say that I cannot recommend him for any lenght of
service anywhere. We wish him well and will pray for him.

Sincerely yours in Christ,
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June 26, 1961
Very Rev, Gerald M. C. Fitzgerald, s. P., Superior General
Servants of the Holy Paraclete
Via Coell
Jemez Sprincs, New Mexico
Dear Father Gerald:
Allow me to tink you for your letter of June 9th concernihg Rev. John T,
Sullivan of this diocese. I am sure that you are acquainted with details

of his case from correspondence with Bishop Brady several ye¢ars agol This
probably gives you & better picture of the situation than
would paint for you himself. At that time,
he should plan to remain at Via Coelil for life

During the past few years, there has bge for the
better in Father Sullivan. He workegd f diocese and
was released. Although I have no offf pation of the basic reason,
I have heard from good authority that\i¥ e same as in previous cases,
He returned to the diocese of Manchestex brief period and immediately
became involved with two tg e[z 4 left under a cloud and went to

your Minnesota house on kis R g our warning to the Superior, he
was pamnitted to take odj apparently did not keep it for longe.
He next turned up in Aypg b vy gave him parish work
without consulting us.| [ r ed at Jemez Springas.

I nmst say t : : much disturbgd over this errant padre. He has been
: BV : oc{/parish in which he has served, Priests
ha_oninddn that he should have been laicized years
ich he has been involved have been most serious and
hds escaped civil prosecution.

prperience, I wish that you would give this case your
dadvise me as to what you think should be done. In the

of rather Su g becguse we shall want to take care of them,
With appreciation and most cordial good wishes, I am

Sincerely in Christ,

Biahop of Manchester



} ) Pro Christo Sacerdote Phone Jemez Springs Number 5

Hiﬂ oll]?h MONASTERY OF THE SERVANTS OF THE PARACLETE 6G27

< OF THE SERVANT GENERAL ) .
Jemez Springs, New Mexico

June 9?‘1961

His Excellency

The Most Rev. Ernest J. Primeau, D.D.
Bishop of Manchester '

657 River Road

Manchester, New Hampshire

Most Reverend and dear Bishop:

This will advise Your Excellency of
the safe arrival here of Father John T. Bullivan
who came to us in accordance with the instructions
of Bishop Morkovsky of ‘Amarillo.

We wish to assure Your Excellency that
we will do anything we can in order to help this
priest regain his priestly stature and will welcome
any suggestions or instructions which Your Excell-

ency may wish to give us.

.
/ Y Ve ;24
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T vt T ,{71_ P _--7_.(_ 7

Most cordially in Spiritu,

Servant General

Via Coeili is Under the Authoriny of the Archoishep of Santa Fe

h



July 10, 1961

Ver; Rev. Gerald Fitzgerald, Servant General
Servants of the Paraclete

Via Coeli

Jemez Springs, New Mexico -

Dear Father Gerald:

Thank you for your good letter on

I shall give tho matter consideratio t with
the right people.

With cordia

Bi shop of Manchester



